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I am authorized by Monarch Utili 'es I, L.P. to sign this form. 

ot) 

 

Printed Narne: 	Charles W. Profilet 

Signature: 

CONSENT FORM 

kt.C.E1VED 

2016 NOY -7 PM 1: 43 

X 	I concur with the Section 1 Rate Schedule tariff shglaNcfOr(mtitaitieN 
LI G 

Estates transmitted by e-mail on October 27, 2016  as attaetie GLERK 
 

I do not concur with the tariff transmitted by e-mail on November 4, 
20161  understand that I have 14 days from the date of this email to 
provide my response. 

Relationship to Applicant: 	President 

Date signed: 	November 4, 2016 

Please mail the original and 7 copies to: 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 

1701 N. Congress P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

or for Shipping/Overnight Delivery: 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 

Central Records 
1701 N, Congress, Suite 8-100 

Austin, Texas 78701 

Applicant's Name: Monarch Utilities I, LP. 
Docket No.: 45317 



Monarch Utilities I, L.P. 
	

Water Tariff Page 3 
Oak Terrace Estates 
(Formerly Romark Utility) 

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCIIEDULE 

Section 1.01 - Rates 

Meter Size 
	

Monthly Minimum Charge 	 Gallonage Charge 

5/8" or 3/4" 
	

$43.50  (Includes 0 gallons) 	 $3.00  per 1000 gallons 

1" 
	

$87.00  

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following form(s) of payment: 
Cash X  , Check X  , Money Order X  , Credit Card X  , Other (specify) X 
(Electronic Fund Transfer) 

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT 
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN 
FOR CASH PAYMENTS. AT THE CUSTOMERS OPTION, ANY BILLING TRANSACTION OR 
COMMUNICATION MAY BE PERFORMED ON THE INTERNET. THIS INCLUDES THE UTILITY SENDING 
PAPERLESS BILLS BY EMAIL. 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 	 1 0% 
TCEQ RULES REQUIRE_THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL MONTHLY 
BILL AND TO REMIT THE FEE TO THE TCEQ. 

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees 

TAP FEE 	 $450 00 
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A STANDARD 
RESIDENTIAL 5/8" or 3/4" METER. AN  ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF 
LISTED ON THIS TARIFF. 

TAP FEE (Unique costs) 	 Actual Cost 
FOR EXAMPLE, A ROAD BORE FOR CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISIONS OR RESIDENTIAL AREAS. 

TAP FEE (Large meter) 	 Actual Cost 
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER SIZE INSTALLED. 
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Monarch Utilities I, L.P. 
	

Water Tariff Page 3a 
Oak Terrace Estates 
(Formerly Romark Utility) 

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) 

METER RELOCATION FEE 	 Actual Relocation Cost, Not to Exceed Tap Fee 
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING METER BE RELOCATED. 

METER TEST FEE 	 $25 00 
THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY=S COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER 
REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES THAT 
THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY. THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED $25. 

TRANSFER FEE 	 $50 00 
THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME SERVICE 
LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED 

RECONNECTION FEE 
THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO 

HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER 

SECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARIFF): 

a) Non payment of bill (Maxinium $25.00) 	 $25.00 
b) Customer's request that serice be disconnected 	 $50 00 

LATE CHARGE (EITHER $5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL) 	 10% 
PUC RULES ALLOW A ONE-TIME PENALTY TO BE CHARGED ON DELINQUENT BILLS. A LATE 
CHARGE MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANYBALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A 
PREVIOUS BILLING. 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE 	 $25.00 
RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY=S DOCUMENTABLE COST. 

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50) 	 $50.00  

COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT 	 1/6TH OF ESTIMATED ANNUAL BILL 

GOVERNMENTAL TESTING, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE 
WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY PUC AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, THE UTILITY MAY 
INCREASE RATES TO RECOVER INCREASED COSTS FOR INSPECTION FEES AND WATER TESTING. [30 

TAC 291.21(K)(2)] 

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES: 
REFER TO SECTION 3.0-EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGES WHEN NEW 
CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE. 
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